© 2010 ... 2024 Kistler Group, Eulachstrasse 22, 8408 Winterthur, Switzerland
Tel. +41 52 224 11 11, info@kistler.com, www.kistler.com. Kistler Group pro-
ducts are protected by various intellectual property rights. For more details visit
This information corresponds to the current state of knowledge. Kistler reserves
the right to make technical changes. Liability for consequential damage resulting
from the use of Kistler products is excluded.
Page 1/6

.2
4
Ordering key
		                                                       Type 5697A
DAQ-System for DynoWare incl. DynoWare  	 1
Software, incl. license key
DAQ-System for DynoWare incl. DynoWare  	 2
Software, without license key
Included accessories
for Type 5697A1	 Type/Mat. No.
•	 USB 2.0 cable, l = 1,8 m	 65009959
•	 Power supply unit, 100 ... 240 V~, 	 65009193
24 VDC/24 W
•	 DynoWare Software
(Download at Kistler website)
Full license with HASP license key
Optional accessories	 Type/Mat. No.
•	 RS-232C cable, l = 5 m, null modem,  	 1200A27
DB-9P/DB-9S 1)
•	 or PC-Link cable RS-232C, l = 3 m,	 1475A3
DB-25P/DB-9S 1)
•	 Measuring signal cable,	 1700A111A2
D-Sub 15 pole, l = 2 m 1)
•	 Measuring signal cable,	 1700A113A2
D-Sub 15 pole/8x BNC neg., l = 2 m 1)
•	 Inductive proximity switch	 2233B
D-Sub 9 pole, l = 5 m
for Type 5697A2	 Type/Mat. No.
•	 USB 2.0 cable, l = 1,8 m	 65009959
•	 Power supply unit, 100 ... 240 V~, 	 65009193
24 VDC/24 W
•	 DynoWare Software
Download at Kistler website)
System requirements for DynoWare
•	 Microsoft Windows XP, Vista, Win 7, Win 8
•	 Acrobat Reader for reading the PDF Instruction Manual
•	 Pentium-class PC or 100 % compatible computer (1 GHz
or higher recommended)
•	 512 MB of RAM (1GB recommended)
•	 Super VGA monitor with the following settings: Screen
resolution set to at least 800x600, small fonts selected
•	 Disk (free) space required: 1 GB in the target directory for
data storage and software installation
•	 One (1) available expansion slot for the data acquisition
board. USB, and PCI bus versions of the A/D boards are
available
•	 Microsoft compatible mouse
•	 USB port for the license key (HASP)
•	 A color printer is recommended for creating hard copies of
graphs
1) See data sheet DynoWare (2825A_000-371)